MultiConnect® rCell
100 Series
Cellular Routers
FEATURES
 · 4G-LTE, 3G and 2G cellular
technology support
 · Flexible Web API for
developers based on

B17 X X X X
B18 X X X X
WIRELESS ACCESSORIES ORDERING GUIDE:
SERVICES & WARRANTY
MultiTech’s comprehensive Support
Services programs offer a full array
of options to suit your specific
needs. These services are aimed at
protecting your investment, extending
the life of your solution or product,
and reducing total cost of ownership.
Our seasoned technical experts, with
an average tenure of more than 10
years, can walk you through smooth
installations, troubleshoot issues and
help you with configurations.
INSTALLATION SUPPORT
MultiTech’s Installation Support
Service delivers priority service
with the ability to work one-on-
one with an experienced MultiTech
technical support engineer, to guide
you through the installation process
for our products.
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
SERVICES
At MultiTech, we’re committed
to providing you personalized
attention and quality service while
providing you a quick response to
your product support needs. We
have several options of support for
you to choose from.
For additional information
on Support Services as well as other
service offerings, please contact your
MultiTech representative or visit
World Headquarters
Multi-Tech Systems, Inc.
2205 Woodale Drive
Mounds View, MN  55112 U.S.A.
Tel: 763-785-3500
Toll-Free: 800-328-9717
Email: sales@multitech.com
EMEA Headquarters
Multi-Tech Systems (EMEA)
Strata House
264-270 Bath Road
Harlington UB3 5JJ
United Kingdom
Tel: +(44) 118 959 7774
Email: sales@multitech.co.uk
 SOFTWARE SPECIFICATIONS
SECURITY
Open VPN
Up to 5 concurrent tunnels
IPSec IKEv1,v2
Cipher suite: DHGroup 14
Configurable encryption: AES256, DES, 3DES
Configurable hash: SHA-1,2, MD5, RSA
Configurable TLS: 1.0,1.1,1.2
Encapsulation: ESP
MAC Filtering Accept, reject, drop or log packets based on MAC address
SPI Firewall Configurable DNAT, NAT-T, SNAT
IP Defense
Denial-of-service
ICMP/Ping flood